
 
भारत सरकार / Government of India 

अंतररक्ष विभाग / Department of Space 

समानव अंतरिक्ष उड़ान कें द्र (इसिो) 

HUMAN SPACE FLIGHT CENTRE [ISRO] 

इसिोमुख्यालयपरिसि, नू्यबी.ई.एल. िोड, बेंगलुरु-560094 

ISRO HQ Campus, New BEL Road, Bengaluru – 560 094 

दूर भाष/Phone: +91-080-2217 2670/71, Email: aswathyps-hsfc@isro.gov.in 

 

भाित सिकाि/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA:: अंतरिक्ष ववभाग/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

समानव अंतरिक्ष उड़ान कें द्र: बेंगलुरु-560094 

HUMAN SPACE FLIGHT CENTRE: BENGALURU-560 094 

किनाटका/KARNATAKA 

 
TENDER NOTICE NO. HSFC/PT/20/2023-24 [PT-Two Part] 

 

भारत की राष्ट्र पवत की ओर से िररष्ठ प्रधान, क्रय एिं भंडार , एच.एस.एफ.सी. , बेंगलूरू वनम्न के वलए ऑनलाइन प्रस्तािो ंको 

आमंवित करती हैं :-  
On behalf of the President of India, Sr. Head, Purchase & Stores, HSFC, Bengaluru invites 
online quotations for the following: 
 

क्र.स.ं/Sl.No वनववदा संख्या/Tender Number संवक्षप्त ववविण/Brief Description 

1 
HSFC/Group-D/HS202300020301 
 

Tender for Development and realization 
of Field Training Suit [FTS], Portable 
Ventilation Unit [PVU] & 
Floatation Unit [FU] 

 

Date of Tender release : 24.11.2023 at 18:56 hrs 

Last date for downloading of tender documents : 18.12.2023 at 10:00 hrs 

Due date for submission of bids online : 18.12.2023 at 10:00 hrs 

Due date for opening of Part-I                          
[Techno-Commercial bid] 

: 18.12.2023 at 10:30 hrs 

   
  वनविदाकारो ंको अनुदेश/Instructions to Tenderers: 
 

बोली ई.जी.पी.एस. के माध्यम से ही ऑनलाइन भेजी जाएगी औि वनववदा शुल्क लागू नही ंहोगा ।  
Bids shall be submitted online through EGPS only and No tender fee shall be applicable. 

 

1 विदेशी विके्रताओ ंको प्रस्ताि देने की अनुमवत नही ंदी गई है। मेक इन इंवडया नीवत के अनुसार केिल 

शे्रणी- I तथा शे्रणी- II के स्थानीय आपूवतिकताि बोली में भाग लेने के योग्य हैं। ओ.ई.एम.से सीधे प्रस्ताि 

अथिा विदेशी ओ.ई.एम. की ओर से प्रस्ताि देने िाले एजेंटो को भाग लेने की अनुमवत नही ं है / 

Foreign vendors are not permitted to quote. Only Class-I and Class-II local suppliers as 
per Make in India Policy are eligible to participate in the bid. Quotations directly from 
OEM/or from agents quoting on behalf of foreign OEMs are not allowed to participate in 
this tender. 
 

2 पूणि वििरण /कायि के कायिके्षि तथा शतों एिं वनबंधनो ं आवद के वलए कृपया संलग्न अनुबंध देखें / For full 
details/scope of work and terms and conditions etc. please see the enclosed annexures. 
 

3 इचु्छक वनविदाकार इसरो के ई-प्रापण िेबसाईट इसिो नया ई-प्रापण (https://eproc.isro.gov.in) से ई-वनविदा 

डाऊनलोड कर सकते हैं तथा ई-प्रापण पोटिल में ऑनलाइन प्रस्ताि जमा कर सकते हैं । प्रत्यक्ष रूप से आकर/ डाक 

द्वारा भेजे गए प्रस्तािो ंपर विचार नही ंवकया जाएगा /   Interested tenderers can download  e-tender from 
ISRO e-procurement website ISRO NEW E-PROCUREMENT (https://eproc.isro.gov.in) 

mailto:aswathyps-hsfc@isro.gov.in
https://eproc.isro.gov.in/
https://eproc.isro.gov.in/


and submit the offer online in the e-procurement portal. Offers sent physically by post/in 
person will not be considered. 
 

4 वनविदा दस्तािेज इसरो की िेबसाईट www.isro.gov.in तथा इसरो की नई ई-प्रापण िेबसाईट 

https://eproc.isro.gov.in पर उपलब्ध हैं । इसे डाऊनलोड वकया जा सकता है तथा प्रस्ताि को केिल ई –प्रापण 

पोटिल में ऑनलाइन जमा वकया जा सकता है / Tender documents are available on ISRO website 
www.isro.gov.in and also on ISRO New e-procurement website 
https://eproc.isro.gov.inThe same can be downloaded and offer submitted on line in the e-
procurement portal only. 
 

5 अंवतम वतवथ/समय के पश्चात् प्राप्त प्रस्तािो ंपर विचार नही ंवकया जाएगा ।/ Quotations received after the due 
date/time will not be considered. 
 

6 वनविदा दस्तािेज 18.12.2023 को 10:00 बजे तक डाऊनलोड के वलए उपलब्ध और वनविदा ऑनलाइन जमा करने 

की अंवतम वतवथ 18.12.2023 को 10:00  बजे तक, वनविदा खोलने का समय 18.12.2023 को 10:30 । / The 
tender documents available for download up to 18.12.2023 at 10:00 hr and last date for 

submission of tenders online is 18.12.2023 at 10:00 hrs, tender opening on 18.12.2023 at 

10:30 hrs. 
 

 

7 यवद शुद्धिपि कोई हो तो उसे केिल हमारी िेबसाईट https://eproc.isro.gov.in पर प्रकावशत वकया जाएगा । / 

Corrigendum, if any will be published in our website: https://eproc.isro.gov.in only. 
 

8 पक्षकार, वजन्ोनें समय पर बोली जमा कर दी हैं और जो वनविदा के खोलने के समय भाग लेना चाहते हैं, उक्त वनविदा 

की अंवतम वतवथ से एक वदन पूिि अपने प्रावधकृत प्रवतवनवध का नाम aswathyps-hsfc@isro.gov.in पर भेज दें  । 

विलंवबत अनुरोध / अंवतम क्षण में आने िाले अनुरोध पर विचार नही ंवकया जाएगा। वनविदा खोलने में भाग लेने के वलए 

प्रवतवनवध वकसी भी प्रकार का सरकारी पहचानपि साथ लाएँ। / Parties, who have submitted bids in time 

and want to participate in Tender opening, may inform their authorized representative’s 

name one day in advance of the due date indicated against the particular tender which 

shall be forwarded to aswathyps-hsfc@isro.gov.in Delayed requests / requests for entry at 

eleventh hour will not be entertained. Representative shall carry any Government ID for 

attending tender opening.  

 

9 ि. प्रधान, क्रम एिं भंडार, एच.एफ.एफ.सी. बेंगलुरू के पास वकसी / अथिा सभी प्रस्तािो ंको स्वीकृत अथिा अस्वीकृत 

करने का आवधकार है।  Sr. Head, Purchase and Stores, HSFC, Bengaluru reserves the right to 
accept or reject any/or all the quotations. 

 
 
 
 

हस ता /- / Sd/- 

वदनांक/DT: 24.11.2023                     [व..प्रधान, क्रय एवं  भंडाि/Sr. Head, Purchase & Stores] 

 

https://eproc.isro.gov.in/
https://eproc.isro.gov.in/
https://eproc.isro.gov.in/
https://eproc.isro.gov.in/
mailto:aswathyps-hsfc@isro.gov.in
mailto:aswathyps-hsfc@isro.gov.in

